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SECTION I.(c) ADDITIONAL COUNSEL 

 

 

Scott A. Martin (Pro Hac Vice Pending) 

Irving Scher (Pro Hac Vice Pending) 

Jeanette Bayoumi (Pro Hac Vice Pending) 

HAUSFELD LLP 

33 Whitehall Street, 14th Floor 

New York, NY 10004 

Telephone: (646)357-1100 

Facsimile: (212)202-4322 

smartin@hausfeld.com 

ischer@hausfeld.com 

jbayoumi@hausfeld.com 

  

 

Michael D. Hausfeld (Pro Hac Vice Pending)    

Swathi Bojedla  (Pro Hac Vice Pending) 

HAUSFELD LLP 

1700 K Street, NW, Suite 650 

Washington, DC 20006 

Telephone: (202) 540-7200 

Facsimile: (202) 540-7201 

mhausfeld@hausfeld.com 

sbojedla@hausfeld.com 

 

 

Jennifer D. Hackett (Pro Hac Vice Pending) 

James R. Martin (Pro Hac Vice Pending) 

Allison M. Vissichelli (Pro Hac Vice Pending) 

ZELLE LLP 

1775 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W., Suite 375 

Washington, D.C.   20009 

Telephone:  (202) 899-4100 

Facsimile:  (202) 899-4102 

jhackett@zelle.com 

jmartin@zelle.com 

avissichelli@zelle.com 

 

 

Seth V. Jackson, Esq., BBO # 658669 

ZELLE LLP 

161 Worcester Road, Suite 502 

Framingham, MA  01701 

 

 

David Boies (Pro Hac Vice Pending) 

BOIES SCHILLER FLEXNER LLP 

333 Main Street  

Armonk, NY 10504 

Telephone:  (914) 749-8200 

Facsimile:  (213) 629-9022 

DBoies@bsfllp.com 

 

 

James P. Denvir, III (Pro Hac Vice Pending) 

Amy J. Mauser (Pro Hac Vice Pending) 

Karen L. Dunn (Pro Hac Vice Pending) 

Lisa Barclay (Pro Hac Vice Pending) 

Amy L. Neuhardt (Pro Hac Vice Pending) 

Hamish P.M. Hume (Pro Hac Vice Pending) 

BOIES SCHILLER FLEXNER LLP 

1401 New York Avenue, N.W. 

Washington, D.C.  20005 

Telephone: (202) 237-2727 

Facsimile: (202) 237-6131 

JDenvir@BSFLLP.com 

AMauser@BSFLLP.com 

KDunn@BSFLLP.com 

LBarclay@BSFLLP.com 

ANeuhardt@BSFLLP.com 

HHume@BSFLLP.com 

 

 

 Randall L. Allen (Pro Hac Vice Pending) 

ALSTON & BIRD LLP 

1201 West Peachtree Street 

Atlanta, GA  30309-3424 

Telephone:  (404) 881-7196 

Facsimile:  (404) 253-8473 

Randall.Allen@alston.com 

 

 

Matt Herrington (Pro Hac Vice Pending) 

Roger E. Warin (Pro Hac Vice Pending) 

Joe R. Caldwell, Jr. (Pro Hac Vice Pending) 

STEPTOE & JOHNSON LLP 
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Telephone:  (781) 466-0700 

Facsimile:  (781) 466-0701 

sjackson@zelle.com 

 

 

Mark Guerrero (Pro Hac Vice Pending) 

Mary Whittle (Pro Hac Vice Pending) 

GUERRERO & WHITTLE PLLC 

114 West 7th Street, Suite 1100 

Austin, TX 78701 

Telephone: (512) 605-2300 

Facsimile:  (512) 222-5280 

mark@gwjustice.com 

mary@gwjustice.com 

 

 

Samuel Issacharoff (Pro Hac Vice Pending) 

40 Washington Square South 

New York, NY 10012 

Telephone: (212) 998-6580 

si13@nyu.edu 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

1330 Connecticut Avenue, N.W. 

Washington, D.C.  20036 

Telephone:  (202) 429-3000 

Facsimile:  (202) 429-3902 

mherrington@steptoe.com                

rwarin@steptoe.com 

jcaldwell@steptoe.com 

 

 

María Amelia Calaf (Pro Hac Vice Pending) 

Jack A. Simms, Jr. (Pro Hac Vice Pending) 

Ryan A. Botkin (Pro Hac Vice Pending) 

Katherine P. Chiarello (Pro Hac Vice Pending) 

Karen S. Vladeck (Pro Hac Vice Pending) 

WITTLIFF | CUTTER | AUSTIN, PLLC 

1803 West Ave. 

Austin, Texas  78701 

Telephone:  (512) 960-4730 

Facsimile:  (512) 960-4869 

mac@wittliffcutter.com 

jack@wittliffcutter.com 

ryan@wittliffcutter.com 

katherine@wittliffcutter.com 

karen@wittliffcutter.com 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Attorneys for Plaintiffs 

 

 

 


